

### Registration of a Charge

Company Name: BELLO PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company Number: 10160108

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 14/12/2021

**Details of Charge** 

Date of creation: 14/12/2021

Charge code: 1016 0108 0006

Persons entitled: LENDINVEST BTL LIMITED

Brief description: 28 PERVIN ROAD, COSHAM, PO6 3DE

Contains negative pledge.

### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: JUNO PROPERTY LAWYERS LIMITED



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 10160108

Charge code: 1016 0108 0006

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 14th December 2021 and created by BELLO PROPERTIES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 14th December 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 15th December 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# Buy-to-Let mortgage conditions

## Mortgage Deeds (England and Wales)

### Companies

Ref	100197639	<b>Date</b> 14/12/2021			
The Lender	LendInvest BTL Limited of 8 Mortimer Street, London, W1T 3JJ (and its successors, transferees and assigns)				
Mortgage Conditions	Buy-to-Let General M	ortgage Conditions 2021-1			
Your Full Name (s) "You"	BELLO PROPERTIES LIMITED (Company Number: 10160108)				
Property	28 Pervin Road, Coshar	m, PO6 3DE			
Title Number	PM2369				

- 1. This Charge incorporates the Mortgage Conditions. You acknowledge you have received these.
- You charge the Property and any interest you have in it by way of legal mortgage with full title guarantee in favour of the Lender as a continuing security for the payment and discharge of the secured liabilities (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions).
- 3. This Charge secures additional borrowing but the Lender is not obliged to agree to any additional borrowing.
- 4. You agree to pay the secured liabilities in accordance with their terms and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions.
- 5. You hereby apply to the Registrar to enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated (this charge) in favour of LendInvest BTL Limited referred to in the Charges Register".







94-01-VUE	bnoo egagnem ra	ilons
Lind mye ji iliki	justere jaar krasige	
Collipanies	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
es.	109197639	
සම්පත වේර	(元) populak alimentak kalendari di masalifa alimentak alimentak kalendari di masalifa alimentak di masalifa a	gangsas wil i
Mortgage Carthilians	n i – japakon Daggot na zamenie i inchi	
No. (*)	BELLO PROPERTIES LIMITED (Company Numb	r: 1 <b>0160</b> 108)
g Property	છે Pervin સેલ્ਡર્લ, Cosham, PO6 3DE	
ng nedmus Siill	9383M	
	es, nower and seconds, you administed to be selected and the compact of the payment and the payment and the compact of the payment and the compact of the payment and the compact of the c	
ing the bound of the second	ya Ko a dansa. Idiba na borrowing taratna baadar is aar ba'qaar	
n i ing mengalik na Bengkalab	general ties in diversional control of the particular of the super-	्र इंद्रानामंत्रं साथ तम्बर तृतिकारक तर्थ कि
Summer of the Color of the Color	Registration on a true date was a surrante age.  Signal evaluation of property after or the regions of the surrante making of the contest of the surrante making	and the second s

favour or conditives, 3 to be thed referred to in the charges Registering

coserous mercesor whose y deligation. The last of the great to remove

## Executed as a deed by you in the presence of the witness.

Director Name BENJAMIW BRVDV (2	Director/Secretary Nam		HESTER	MARSHALL
Signature	Signature:			
36-3				
In the presence of:				
Witness name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)  CATE &	OBERTS		- 0	
Address 42 L Signature	EALAND RO POBILZ	DRAYTON	POR	ISMOUTH
102be	yls (1)			

Section of the sectio				
Oth cromitaine Director Mane:  Situation of the content of the con				
Section of the same of the sam		a mitmos a	you in the prosonus of th	्रेंद्र विस्कृति व इन विकासन अपने
Section 2007 Section 1970 Secti			- Directory Kernotary Name	, คะเธย เมระ ที่จิ
Resources of a first transfer of a first trans	المرفوعة والمراجع المراجع المر		July - Property Control	and the series
The same of a little of the same of the sa		,	क्षात्र के हो	ន្ធកម្មវិធី ខ្មែរ
TO THE STATE OF TH				
10 (A CA	en e			
				1621-1625 (1700) (1900) 1621-1625 (1700) (1900)
Signature of the second of the		Pomens		esaltina
			~	
	e e e			
	.*		3	
			; ;	
		•		
				TOTAL AND PROPERTY OF THE PROP
				TO 100 TO
	POTT			
			1	
		·		
		,		
			Total Communication of the Com	
				•